33
Order and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
MR-16 EUROSTAR™ 24V • PHOTOMETRICS
20W
3500
875
389
219

7000
1750
778
438
0.21
0.42
0.64
0.85
JR24V-50W/SP
User
新建印章
34
Order and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
TUNGSTEN HALOGEN LAMPS • MR-16 EUROSTAR™ REFLEKTO™
EUROSTAR™ REFLEKTO™, Multimirror Reflector – GU5.3
10 1002143 JR12V-10W/NFL24/A, EUROSTAR-REFLEKTO 1.77 2800 24o Narrow Flood 400 1200 50
20 1000368 ESX/C/A, EUROSTAR-REFLEKTO 1.77 2950 12o Spot 3500 3500 50
20 1000369 ESX/C/A/FG, EUROSTAR-REFLEKTO 1.78 2950 12o Spot 3500 3500 50
20 1000033 BBF/C/A/FG, EUROSTAR-REFLEKTO 1.78 2950 24o Narrow Flood 1200 3500 50
20 1000009 BAB/C/A, EUROSTAR-REFLEKTO 1.77 2950 36o Flood 600 3500 50

POPSTAR™
50W Yellow x = .520 y = .471
Red x = .686 y = .307
Blue x = .135 y = .307
Green x = .286 y = .681
Orange x = .618 y = .378
Magenta x = .577 y = .312
POPSTAR™ Chromaticity Coordinates
NEODYMIUM  – EXZ/N
The neodymium coating filters out yellow content
enhancing reds and pinks for a warm look.
A2" 2" A
GX5.3GU5.3
All dimensions shown in inches unless otherwise noted.
POPSTAR™ Colored Dichroic Lens 2-Pin Base – GU5.3
50 1000580 FNC/FG, JR12V-50W/FG 1.78 Yellow 12o Spot 9000 4000 50
50 1000582 FND/FG, JR12V-50W/FG 1.78 Red 12o Spot 2000 4000 50
50 1000584 FNE/FG, JR12V-50W/FG 1.78 Green 12o Spot 4400 4000 50
50 1000586 FNF/FG, JR12V-50W/FG 1.78 Blue 12o Spot 2200 4000 50
50 1003200 EXT/MG/FG, JR12V-50W/FG 1.78 Magenta 12o Spot 4400 4000 50
50 1003132 EXT/OR/FG, JR12V-50W/FG 1.78 Orange 12o Spot 5000 4000 50
NEODYMIUM 2-Pin Base – GU5.3
50 1003291 EXN/NdF/FG 1.78 ––– 36o Flood 1400 4000 50
2-Pin Base – GX5.3
50 1000435 EXZ/N NEODYMIUM COATED 1.85 ––– 24o Narrow Flood 2000 2000 10
• Universal Burn Position
• Integrated Front Glass Cover (/FG)
User
新建印章
42
Order and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
Ushio Ushio  Dimension Filament Color Beam Avg Case
Watts Ordering Lamp Code  MOL Type Temp Angle Spread Max CP Life Qty
Code (A) K cd h
MR-16 SOFTLINE™
• Only for Use in Approved Halogen Fixtures
• 2 inch Diameter Titanium Oxide Coated Reflector
• Low Voltage - 12 Volts
• Frosted Front Glass Surface
SOFTLINE™ frosted front glass cover  2-Pin Base – GU5.3
20 1003284 JR12V-20W/FL30/FG/SFT 1.78 C-8 2950 30o Flood 400 4000 50
35 1003285 JR12V-35W/FL30/FG/SFT 1.78 C-8 2950 30o Flood 700 4000 50
50 1003286 JR12V-50W/FL30/FG/SFT 1.78 C-8 2950 30o Flood 1200 4000 50
75 1003287 JR12V-75W/FL30/FG/SFT 1.78 C-8 2950 30o Flood 1600 3500 50
• Reduces Glare
• Eliminates Spots or Striations
• UV-Cut Halogen Capsule
• Consistent Color

User
新建印章
43
Order and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
TUNGSTEN HALOGEN LAMPS • MR-16 SPECIALTY
Ushio Ushio Dimension Color Luminous Avg Case
Watts Ordering Lamp Code Volts MOL Temp Flux Life Qty
Code (A) K  lm h
MR-16 FROSTLINE™ SERIES
GU5.3
• Only for Use in Approved Halogen Fixtures
• 2 inch Diameter Frosted Front Glass and Reflector Surface
• Diffused Halogen Light
• Universal Burn Position
FROSTLINE™  2-Pin Base – GU5.3
20 1003253 JR12V-20W/FR/FG 12 1.78 2900 250 4000 50
35 1003254 JR12V-35W/FR/FG 12 1.78 2900 520 4000 50
50 1003255 JR12V-50W/FR/FG 12 1.78 2950 850 4000 50
FROSTLINE™
A2"
Frostline™ MR-16 lamps feature a Halogen capsule surrounded by a frosted reflector and frosted front glass cover.
Because there is no reflective coating on the reflector, the light profile spills in all directions.  Normal dichroic MR-16s
typically cause color changes or disruptive patterns on colored fixture glass.  The Frostline™ series was designed to fit into
pendant glass fixtures and eliminate the back-spill of “dichroic color” often occurring when used in these types of fixtures.
All dimensions shown in inches unless otherwise noted.
User
新建印章
44
Order and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
Ushio Ushio Dimension Beam Color Avg Case
Watts Ordering Lamp Code ANSI MOL Angle Spread Max CP Temp Life Qty
Code Code (A) cd K h
TUNGSTEN HALOGEN LAMPS • MR-16 REFLECTOR
Mini Candelabra Base – E11
100 1002223 JDR120V-100W/FL36 2.0 36o Flood 3000 3000 2000 10
Intermediate Screw Base – E17
75 1001032 JDR120V-75WL/SP14 FSA 3.0 14o Spot 5000 3000 2000 10
75 1001030 JDR120V-75WL/NFL24 FSB 3.0 24o Narrow Flood 1800 3000 2000 10
75 1001033 JDR120V-75WL/FL38 FSD 3.0 38o Flood 1300 3000 2000 10
100 1001013 JDR120V-100WL/SP14 FSC 3.0 14o Spot 7100 3000 2000 12
100 1001011 JDR120V-100WL/NFL24 FSE 3.0 24o Narrow Flood 4200 3000 2000 10
100 1001016 JDR120V-100WL/FL38 FSF 3.0 38o Flood 2800 3000 2000 10
Krypton Fill Medium Screw Base – E26 (cooler than halogen)
20 1001019 JDR120V-20W/FL28/E26/INC 2.8 28o Flood ––– 2800 2000 10
40 1001020 JDR120V-40W/FL28/E26/INC 2.8 28o Flood ––– 2900 2000 10
60 1001021 JDR120V-60W/FL28/E26/INC 2.8 28o Flood ––– 3150 2000 10
Medium Screw Base – E26
75 1001834 JDR120V-75WL/SP14 3.0 14o Spot 5000 3000 2000 10
75 1001022 JDR120V-75W/NFL20/FG* 3.0 20o Narrow Flood 2800 3000 2000 20
75 1001031 JDR120V-75WL/NFL24 3.0 24o Narrow Flood 2800 3000 2000 10
75 1001836 JDR120V-75WL/FL30 3.0 30o Flood 2100 3000 2000 10
75 1001029 JDR120V-75W/FL30/FG* 3.0 30o Flood 2100 3000 2000 20
100 1001014 JDR120V-100WL/NSP10 3.0 10o Narrow Spot 6300 3000 2000 10
100 1001012 JDR120V-100WL/NFL20 3.0 20o Narrow Flood 4200 3000 2000 10
100 1001017 JDR120V-100WL/FL30 3.0 30o Flood 2500 3000 2000 10
JDR SERIES
E11 E17 E26
• Only for Use in Approved Halogen Fixtures
• 2 inch Dichroic Coated Reflector

User
新建印章
45
Order and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
TUNGSTEN HALOGEN LAMPS • PARABOLIC ALUMINIZED REFLECTOR
PRO-PAR™ SERIES
• Only for Use in Approved Halogen Fixtures
• PAR 20
• 5,000 Hour Long Life Version - 120 Volts
• Medium Screw Base
Ushio Ushio Dimensions Approx Beam Center Avg Case
Watts Ordering Lamp Code Dia MOL Lumens Angle Spread Beam Life Qty
Code (A) (B) lm cp h
PRO-PAR™ 20
35 1003064 *35PAR20/FL30/120V 2.5 3.3 425 30o Flood 900 2500 15
50 1001505 50PAR20/SP10/120V 2.5 3.3 600 10o Spot 5000 2500 15
50 1001504 50PAR20/SP10/130V 2.5 3.3 600 10o Spot 5000 2500 15
50 1001503 50PAR20/NFL30/120V 2.5 3.3 600 30o Narrow Flood 1250 2500 15
50 1001502 50PAR20/NFL30/130V 2.5 3.3 600 30o Narrow Flood 1250 2500 15
50 1001499 50PAR20/FL40/120V 2.5 3.3 600 40o Flood 900 2500 15
50 1001500 50PAR20/FL40/130V 2.5 3.3 600 40o Flood 900 2500 15
*PRO-PAR™ 20, 5000 HOUR LONG LIFE
50 1001506 50PAR20/SP12/L 2.6 3.0 500 12o Spot 4600 5000 15
50 1001501 50PAR20/FL36/L 2.6 3.0 500 36o Flood 1560 5000 15
B
A
PAR-20
* Non-Fluted Reflector Design All dimensions shown in inches unless otherwise noted.

新建印章
46
Order and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
TUNGSTEN HALOGEN LAMPS • PARABOLIC ALUMINIZED REFLECTOR
PRO-PAR™ SERIES
• Only for Use in Approved Halogen Fixtures
• PAR 30
• 5,000 Hour Long Life Version - 120 Volts
• Medium Screw Base
Ushio Ushio                     Dimensions Approx Beam Center Avg Case
Watts Ordering Lamp Code Dia MOL Lumens Angle Spread Beam Life Qty
Code (A) (B) lm cp h
= This Bulb Meets US Federal Minimum Efficiency Standard
PRO-PAR™ 30
35 1003065 *35PAR30/FL30/120V 3.7 3.6 460 30o Flood 700 2500 15
50 1001514 50PAR30/SP10/120V 3.7 3.6 600 10o Spot 6000 2500 15
50 1001513 50PAR30/SP10/130V 3.7 3.6 600 10o Spot 6000 2500 15
Ratings @ 120V=44W 470 5000
50 1001510 50PAR30/NFL30/120V 3.7 3.6 600 30o Narrow Flood 2000 2500 15
50 1001511 50PAR30/NFL30/130V 3.7 3.6 600 30o Narrow Flood 2000 2500 15
Ratings @ 120V=44W 470 5000
50 1001507 50PAR30/FL40/120V 3.7 3.6 600 40o Flood 1300 2500 15
50 1001508 50PAR30/FL40/130V 3.7 3.6 600 40o Flood 1300 2500 15
Ratings @ 120V=44W 470 5000
75 1001540 75PAR30/SP10/120V 3.7 3.6 1100 10o Spot 14000 2500 15
75 1001539 75PAR30/SP10/130V 3.7 3.6 1100 10o Spot 14000 2500 15
Ratings @ 120V=66W 860 5000
75 1001536 75PAR30/NFL30/120V 3.7 3.6 1100 30o Narrow Flood 3200 2500 15
75 1001537 75PAR30/NFL30/130V 3.7 3.6 1100 30o Narrow Flood 3200 2500 15
Ratings @ 120V=66W 860 5000
75 1001533 75PAR30/FL40/120V 3.7 3.6 1100 40o Flood 2000 2500 15
75 1001534 75PAR30/FL40/130V 3.7 3.6 1100 40o Flood 2000 2500 15
Ratings @ 120V=66W 860 5000
*PRO-PAR™ 30, 5000 HOUR LONG LIFE
50 1001515 50PAR30/SP8/L 3.7 3.6 530 8o Spot 11050 5000 15
50 1001512 50PAR30/NFL24/L 3.7 3.6 530 24o Narrow Flood 2675 5000 15
50 1001509 50PAR30/FL38/L 3.7 3.6 530 38o Flood 1150 5000 15
75 1001541 75PAR30/SP8/L 3.7 3.6 1000 8o Spot 16300 5000 15
75 1001538 75PAR30/NFL24/L 3.7 3.6 1000 24o Narrow Flood 3950 5000 15
75 1001535 75PAR30/FL38/L 3.7 3.6 1000 38o Flood 2300 5000 15
E26
* Non-Fluted Reflector Design All dimensions shown in inches unless otherwise noted.
E
B

6 ft
3 ft
PRO-PAR™ 30 • PHOTOMETRICS
User
新建印章
48
Order and Inquiries • Toll-free Continental U.S. 800.838.7446 • Fax 800.776.3641 • Canada Toll-free 877.902.0722 • www.ushio.com
E26
E
E
E
E
E
*PRO-PAR™ 30 Long Neck
35 1003066 35PAR30LN/FL30/120V 3.75 4.49 460 30o Flood 700 2500 15
50 1001522 50PAR30LN/SP10/120V 3.75 4.49 580 10o Spot 6000 2500 15
50 1001523 50PAR30LN/SP10/130V 3.75 4.49 600 10o Spot 6000 2500 15
Ratings @ 120V=44W 470 5000
50 1001519 50PAR30LN/NFL30/120V 3.75 4.49 600 30o Narrow Flood 2000 2500 15
50 1001520 50PAR30LN/NFL30/130V 3.75 4.49 600 30o Narrow Flood 2000 2500 15
Ratings @ 120V=44W 470 5000
50 1001516 50PAR30LN/FL40/120V 3.75 4.49 600 40o Flood 1300 2500 15
50 1001517 50PAR30LN/FL40/130V 3.75 4.49 600 40o Flood 1300 2500 15
Ratings @ 120V=44W 470 5000
75 1001548 75PAR30LN/SP10/120V 3.75 4.49 1000 10o Spot 14000 2500 15
75 1001549 75PAR30LN/SP10/130V 3.75 4.49 1100 10o Spot 14000 2500 15
Ratings @ 120V=66W 860 5000
75 1001545 75PAR30LN/NFL30/120V 3.75 4.49 1100 30o Flood 3200 2500 15
75 1001546 75PAR30LN/NFL30/130V 3.75 4.49 1100 30o Flood 3200 2500 15
Ratings @ 120V=66W 860 5000
75 1001542 75PAR30LN/FL40/120V 3.75 4.49 1100 40o Flood 2000 2500 15
75 1001543 75PAR30LN/FL40/130V 3.75 4.49 1100 40o Flood 2000 2500 15
Ratings @ 120V=66W 860 5000
*PRO-PAR™ 30 LONG NECK, 5000 HOUR LONG LIFE
50 1001524 50PAR30LN/SP8/L 3.75 4.49 530 8o Spot 10000 5000 15
50 1001518 50PAR30LN/FL38/L 3.75 4.49 530 38o Flood 1080 5000 15
75 1001550 75PAR30LN/SP8/L 3.75 4.49 1000 8o Spot 14400 5000 15
75 1001547 75PAR30LN/NFL24/L 3.75 4.49 1000 24o Narrow Flood 3950 5000 15
75 1001544 75PAR30LN/FL38/L 3.75 4.49 1000 38o Flood 2150 5000 15
Ushio Ushio                     Dimensions Approx Beam Center Avg Case
Watts Ordering Lamp Code Dia MOL Lumens Angle Spread Beam Life Qty
Code (A) (B) lm cp h
B